JENNIFER SAINT X PUNCHDRUNK PRODUCTIONS PRIZE DRAW TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

- 1. This Prize Draw is for the chance for one winner to win i) a paperback copy of *Ariadne* and *Elektra*, both by Jennifer Saint, and ii) two VIP tickets to Punchdrunk Productions' *The Burnt City* (https://www.punchdrunk.com/project/theburntcity/).
- 2. Entry requirements are to follow both @headlinepg and @punchdrunkint on Twitter (either as a new or existing follower), retweet the Prize Draw tweet from either Headline or Punchdrunk which will be posted at 12:00pm GMT on 16th January 2023, and tag a friend.
- 3. The winner will be selected at random from entries received in accordance with the criteria listed in Clause 2 above, and these Terms and Conditions, by a member of the Publisher's Marketing Team whose decision will be final and no correspondence will be entered into. There is no purchase necessary to enter.
- 4. The Prize Draw opens at 12:00pm GMT on 16 January 2023 and closes at 11:59pm GMT on 20 January 2023. Any entries received outside these specified times and dates and any entries that do not meet the requirements of these Terms and Conditions will not be eligible for entry into the Prize Draw.
- 5. The Publisher will contact the winner via Twitter DM on 23 January 2023 to arrange delivery of the books and to put the winner in touch with Punchdrunk Productions' booking team to arrange the booking of the VIP tickets. Tickets require 48 hours notice and the latest date for booking is 24th September 2023.
- 6. Tickets to Punchdrunk Productions' *The Burnt City* will be subject to availability and must be booked at least 48 hours in advance. Details about the VIP ticket experience can be found <u>here</u>. The winner agrees to comply with any <u>terms and conditions</u> supplied by Punchdrunk Productions. The show is not suitable for those under 16. Under 18s must be accompanied by an adult.
- 7. The winner may see their name posted on the Publisher's and/or Punchdrunk Productions' websites and social media accounts.
- 8. The Prize Draw is open to residents of the UK (excluding Northern Ireland) aged 18 or over except employees of the Publisher or Punchdrunk Productions, their families, or anyone professionally connected to the Prize Draw either themselves or through their families.
- 9. The Publisher is not responsible for contacting or forwarding prizes to entrants who provide unclear or incomplete information or for entries lost, misdirected, delayed or destroyed. The Publisher reserves the right to alter the prizes or cancel the Prize Draw without notice but will try to avoid creating any undue disappointment. No cash alternatives to prizes will be provided. If a winner is unable to accept their prize or cannot be contacted, the Publisher reserves the right to select another winner.
- 10. The Publisher will make available the name and county of the winner to anyone who requests this information by writing to the Publisher at the address shown below.
- 11. The Publisher is the data controller of Personal Data that it collects in the course of running the Prize Draw and will use the Personal Data in accordance with the Publisher's Privacy Notice https://www.headline.co.uk/imprint/headline/page/privacy-notice/. It will use such Personal Data for the purposes of running the Prize Draw and delivering any prize(s) and will delete it after a reasonable

period from the end of the Prize Draw. "Personal Data" means names of entrants and other details provided by them (e.g. email addresses, telephone numbers) for the Prize Draw. The Publisher will share the winner's Personal Data with Punchdrunk Productions to fulfil the ticket prize but otherwise will not share any entrants' Personal Data with any third parties.

- 12. By entering the Prize Draw entrants agree to be bound by these terms and conditions.
- 13. This Prize Draw is being organised by Headline Publishing Group Limited of Carmelite House, 50 Victoria Embankment, London EC4Y 0DZ ("Publisher").
- 14. These Terms and Conditions and any disputes or claims (including non-contractual disputes or claims) arising out of these terms and conditions shall be governed and construed in accordance with the laws of England, whose courts shall have exclusive jurisdiction.